

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

December 14, 2023

Kathy Hunter Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 Received Records Management Dec 14, 2023

RE: Island Network, LLC dba Rock Island Communications Petition for Registration as a Competitively Classified Telecommunication Company – Letter of Guarantee

Dear Ms. Hunter,

Island Network, LLC dba Rock Island ("Rock Island") submitted a Petition for Registration and Competitive Classification on December 1, 2023. Please find attached as Attachment 1 a letter of guarantee from the Company's parent company Orcas Power & Light Cooperative.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (407) 794-3488 or regulatory@csilongwood.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mark Lammert

Mark Lammert Attorney-in-Fact Island Network, LLC dba Rock Island Communications

Attachment 1

Island Network, LLC dba Rock Island Communications

Orcas Power & Light Cooperative Letter of Guarantee



December 8, 2023

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Island Network, LLC dba Rock Island Communications Petition Application for Registration as a Competitively Classified Telecommunication Company – Letter of Guarantee

To Whom it May Concern:

Orcas Power & Light Cooperative is the parent company and the sole shareholder of Island Network, Inc. dba Rock Island ("Rock Island"). Orcas Power & Light Cooperative hereby guarantees Rock Island's obligations in connection with its registration as a Telecommunications Company in Washington.

If you have any questions, or need further information, I can be reached at fhildreth@rockisland.net.

Sincerely,

/s/ Foster Hildreth

Foster Hildreth General Manager Orcas Power & Light Cooperative